#### 506266721 09/23/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6313467

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL GABRIEL TAL	07/01/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRISTINE ACCESS TECHNOLOGIES LTD.	
Street Address:	21 HA-BARZEL STREET	
Internal Address:	2ND FLOOR	
City:	TEL-AVIV	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	6971029	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14895975	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

5139778600 Phone:

Email: gina.smith@dinsmore.com Correspondent Name: **DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP** Address Line 1: 255 E. FIFTH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1900** 

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53516-798
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RITU SINGH
SIGNATURE:	/Ritu Singh/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Pristine - Confirmatory Inventor Assignments (rotantionally symmetric) - Michael Tal - Executed#page1.tif source=Pristine - Confirmatory Inventor Assignments (rotantionally symmetric) - Michael Tal - Executed#page2.tif source=Pristine - Confirmatory Inventor Assignments (rotantionally symmetric) - Michael Tal - Executed#page3.tif source=Pristine - Confirmatory Inventor Assignments (rotantionally symmetric) - Michael Tal - Executed#page4.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 053858 FRAME: 0302 506266721

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael Gabriel Tal, of Savyon, Israel, hereinafter called the
ASSIGNOR(S), invented certain new and useful ROTATIONALLY-SYMMETRIC SPLIT-
TIP CATHETER, DUAL-TIP HEMODIALYSIS CATHETER, AND DEPLOYING
SPLIT-TIP HEMODIALYSIS CATHETER IN A RIGHT ATRIUM, for which the
ASSIGNOR(s) executed United States (U.S.) and International Applications and for which said
U.S. and International Applications were filed on (if not noted below)
under

- ☑ Patent Application Serial Nos. and filing dates:
  - U.S. Provisional App. No. 61/831,024, filed June 4, 2013;
  - U.S. Provisional App. No. 61/939,158, filed February 12, 2014;

International PCT App. No. PCT/US2014/040935, filed June 4, 2014, and corresponding national stage entries, including, but not limited to, AU 2014274892, CA 2,913,989, CN 105358206, CN 110251803, EP 3003451, IN 3639/MUMNP/2015, and JP 2016-517968, and a JP divisional claiming priority to JP 2016-517968;

- U.S. Non-Provisional App. No. 14/895,975, filed December 4, 2015, issued as U.S. Patent No. 10,363,390 on July 30, 2019;
- U.S. Non-Provisional App. No. 15/598,009, filed May 17, 2017, as a continuation-in-part of U.S. Non-Provisional App. No. 14/895,975;
- U.S. Non-Provisional App. No. 16/228,318, filed December 20, 2018, as a continuation of U.S. Non-Provisional App. No. 14/895,975;
  \_\_\_\_\_\_\_; and

WHEREAS, the *ASSIGNOR(S)* hereby does authorize and request the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) empowered to act on *ASSIGNEE*'S behalf in the aforementioned application(s), to insert above the filing date and application number of said application(s), when known;

WHEREAS, **Pristine Access Technologies Ltd.**, a Limited Company of Israel, with a place of business at **21 Ha-Barzel Street**, **2nd Floor**, **Tel-Aviv**, **Israel**, **6971029** hereinafter called the *ASSIGNEE*, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and the inventions therein disclosed and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

AND, WHEREAS, it is the intent of the ASSIGNOR(S) to confirm assignment of all rights to the above-referenced applications to the ASSIGNEE, including all rights which ASSIGNEE may have pursuant to applicable law, and as assigned in an effective assignment with an effective date of May 17, 2018, or to assign all rights to the above-referenced applications to the ASSIGNEE otherwise not assigned in the effective assignment, including, but not limited to, all substantive rights in the above-referenced applications as well as the right to claim priority,

the right to be granted a patent in any and all countries and Regional Patent Offices, including, without limitation, the PCT Contracting States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, *ASSIGNOR(S)* hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said *ASSIGNEE*, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority in and to said applications, the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and in any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all countries and Regional Patent Offices, including, without limitation, the PCT Contracting States, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts, substitutions, renewals, re-examinations, extensions and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all countries and Regional Patent Offices, including, without limitation, the PCT Contracting States, to issue, when granted, any Letters Patent thereon, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts, substitutions, renewals, re-examinations, extensions and reissues thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of the ASSIGNEE and the ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, including the term of any and all divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts, substitutions, renewals, re-examinations, extensions and reissues thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment not been made;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said applications or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the Letters Patent issued thereon, including any and all divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts, substitutions, renewals, re-examinations, extensions and reissues thereof; and

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree that, upon request, ASSIGNOR(S) will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, may consider reasonably necessary in connection with said application, and in connection with any other United States application or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any Letters Patent issued thereon, including any and all divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts, substitutions, renewals, re-examinations, extensions and reissues thereof.

[Remainder left intentionally blank]

## ASSIGNEE:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE hereby accepts and receives this ASSIGNMENT:

Assignee: Prist	ine Access Technologies Ltd.			
Signed:		מ"ע"	פריסטין אקסס טכנולוגיות	
Printed Name:	Roa Livre	70183	TIS 2350 TECHNOLOGIES LT	
Title:	C EO	U133		
Date:	July 1, 2020			
Witness:				
Signed:	MATER.			
Printed Name:	percent day			
Address:	3 Februar Mage St Tel AM			
	2 88 A E -			
Date:	July 1, 2020			

-4-